
Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2019 - August 31, 2020

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

Test Field=01 Communication and Literacy Skills - Reading

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 302 302 4.83 4.83

280-289 891 1193 14.24 19.07

270-279 964 2157 15.41 34.47

260-269 897 3054 14.34 48.81

250-259 757 3811 12.10 60.91

Passing==> 240-249 878 4689 14.03 74.94

230-239 370 5059 5.91 80.85

  220-229 512 5571 8.18 89.04

210-219 263 5834 4.20 93.24

200-209 179 6013 2.86 96.10

190-199 111 6124 1.77 97.87

180-189 85 6209 1.36 99.23

170-179 14 6223 0.22 99.46

160-169 19 6242 0.30 99.76

150-159 9 6251 0.14 99.90

140-149 4 6255 0.06 99.97

130-139 1 6256 0.02 99.98

120-129 0 6256 0.00 99.98

110-119 0 6256 0.00 99.98

100-109 1 6257 0.02 100.00
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NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2019 - August 31, 2020

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

Test Field=01 Communication and Literacy Skills - Writing

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 126 126 2.09 2.09

280-289 513 639 8.53 10.62

270-279 724 1363 12.03 22.65

260-269 1058 2421 17.58 40.24

250-259 1168 3589 19.41 59.65

Passing==> 240-249 910 4499 15.12 74.77

230-239 704 5203 11.70 86.47

  220-229 373 5576 6.20 92.67

210-219 229 5805 3.81 96.48

200-209 116 5921 1.93 98.40

190-199 48 5969 0.80 99.20

180-189 25 5994 0.42 99.62

170-179 8 6002 0.13 99.75

160-169 7 6009 0.12 99.87

150-159 5 6014 0.08 99.95

140-149 2 6016 0.03 99.98

130-139 0 6016 0.00 99.98

120-129 0 6016 0.00 99.98

110-119 1 6017 0.02 100.00

100-109 0 6017 0.00 100.00

0 200 400 600 800 1000 1200

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2019 - August 31, 2020

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

Test Field=02 Early Childhood

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 1 1 0.11 0.11

280-289 11 12 1.22 1.33

270-279 42 54 4.67 6.01

260-269 66 120 7.34 13.35

250-259 97 217 10.79 24.14

Passing==> 240-249 166 383 18.46 42.60

230-239 166 549 18.46 61.07

  220-229 154 703 17.13 78.20

210-219 102 805 11.35 89.54

200-209 43 848 4.78 94.33

190-199 35 883 3.89 98.22

180-189 10 893 1.11 99.33

170-179 5 898 0.56 99.89

160-169 1 899 0.11 100.00

150-159 0 899 0.00 100.00

140-149 0 899 0.00 100.00

130-139 0 899 0.00 100.00

120-129 0 899 0.00 100.00

110-119 0 899 0.00 100.00

100-109 0 899 0.00 100.00
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Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2019 - August 31, 2020

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

0 100 200 300 400

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

Test Field=03 General Curriculum - Multi-Subject

N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 20 20 0.99 0.99

280-289 57 77 2.82 3.81

270-279 134 211 6.64 10.45

260-269 250 461 12.38 22.83

250-259 371 832 18.38 41.21

367 1199 18.18 59.39

230-239 353 1552 17.48 76.87

  220-229 237 1789 11.74 88.61

210-219 128 1917 6.34 94.95

200-209 66 1983 3.27 98.22

190-199 25 2008 1.24 99.46

180-189 9 2017 0.45 99.90

170-179 0 2017 0.00 99.90

160-169 0 2017 0.00 99.90

150-159 0 2017 0.00 99.90

140-149 0 2017 0.00 99.90

130-139 2 2019 0.10 100.00

120-129 0 2019 0.00 100.00

110-119 0 2019 0.00 100.00

100-109 0 2019 0.00 100.00

Total Scaled Score

Passing==> 240-249



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2019 - August 31, 2020

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

Test Field=03 General Curriculum - Mathematics

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 49 49 2.10 2.10

280-289 87 136 3.73 5.83

270-279 110 246 4.71 10.54

260-269 212 458 9.08 19.62

250-259 301 759 12.90 32.52

Passing==> 240-249 348 1107 14.91 47.43

230-239 338 1445 14.48 61.91

  220-229 308 1753 13.20 75.11

210-219 246 1999 10.54 85.65

200-209 162 2161 6.94 92.59

190-199 108 2269 4.63 97.22

180-189 53 2322 2.27 99.49

170-179 9 2331 0.39 99.87

160-169 3 2334 0.13 100.00

150-159 0 2334 0.00 100.00

140-149 0 2334 0.00 100.00

130-139 0 2334 0.00 100.00

120-129 0 2334 0.00 100.00

110-119 0 2334 0.00 100.00

100-109 0 2334 0.00 100.00

0 100 200 300 400

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2019 - August 31, 2020

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

Test Field=06 History

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 9 9 1.67 1.67

280-289 40 49 7.41 9.07

270-279 55 104 10.19 19.26

260-269 70 174 12.96 32.22

250-259 64 238 11.85 44.07

Passing==> 240-249 97 335 17.96 62.04

230-239 88 423 16.30 78.33

  220-229 63 486 11.67 90.00

210-219 26 512 4.81 94.81

200-209 21 533 3.89 98.70

190-199 6 539 1.11 99.81

180-189 1 540 0.19 100.00

170-179 0 540 0.00 100.00

160-169 0 540 0.00 100.00

150-159 0 540 0.00 100.00

140-149 0 540 0.00 100.00

130-139 0 540 0.00 100.00

120-129 0 540 0.00 100.00

110-119 0 540 0.00 100.00

100-109 0 540 0.00 100.00

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2019 - August 31, 2020

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

Test Field=07 English

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 8 8 1.39 1.39

280-289 37 45 6.45 7.84

270-279 75 120 13.07 20.91

260-269 87 207 15.16 36.06

250-259 94 301 16.38 52.44

Passing==> 240-249 112 413 19.51 71.95

230-239 92 505 16.03 87.98

  220-229 46 551 8.01 95.99

210-219 12 563 2.09 98.08

200-209 11 574 1.92 100.00

190-199 0 574 0.00 100.00

180-189 0 574 0.00 100.00

170-179 0 574 0.00 100.00

160-169 0 574 0.00 100.00

150-159 0 574 0.00 100.00

140-149 0 574 0.00 100.00

130-139 0 574 0.00 100.00

120-129 0 574 0.00 100.00

110-119 0 574 0.00 100.00

100-109 0 574 0.00 100.00

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2019 - August 31, 2020

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

Test Field=08 Reading Specialist

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 1 1 0.37 0.37

280-289 14 15 5.20 5.58

270-279 20 35 7.43 13.01

260-269 37 72 13.75 26.77

250-259 54 126 20.07 46.84

Passing==> 240-249 41 167 15.24 62.08

230-239 43 210 15.99 78.07

  220-229 22 232 8.18 86.25

210-219 20 252 7.43 93.68

200-209 10 262 3.72 97.40

190-199 4 266 1.49 98.88

180-189 1 267 0.37 99.26

170-179 1 268 0.37 99.63

160-169 0 268 0.00 99.63

150-159 0 268 0.00 99.63

140-149 0 268 0.00 99.63

130-139 0 268 0.00 99.63

120-129 1 269 0.37 100.00

110-119 0 269 0.00 100.00

100-109 0 269 0.00 100.00

0 10 20 30 40 50 60

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2019 - August 31, 2020

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

Test Field=09 Mathematics

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 37 37 12.21 12.21

280-289 32 69 10.56 22.77

270-279 32 101 10.56 33.33

260-269 35 136 11.55 44.88

250-259 26 162 8.58 53.47

Passing==> 240-249 36 198 11.88 65.35

230-239 38 236 12.54 77.89

  220-229 34 270 11.22 89.11

210-219 15 285 4.95 94.06

200-209 7 292 2.31 96.37

190-199 8 300 2.64 99.01

180-189 3 303 0.99 100.00

170-179 0 303 0.00 100.00

160-169 0 303 0.00 100.00

150-159 0 303 0.00 100.00

140-149 0 303 0.00 100.00

130-139 0 303 0.00 100.00

120-129 0 303 0.00 100.00

110-119 0 303 0.00 100.00

100-109 0 303 0.00 100.00

0 10 20 30 40

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2019 - August 31, 2020

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

Test Field=10 General Science

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 7 7 4.58 4.58

280-289 21 28 13.73 18.30

270-279 25 53 16.34 34.64

260-269 29 82 18.95 53.59

250-259 8 90 5.23 58.82

Passing==> 240-249 21 111 13.73 72.55

230-239 12 123 7.84 80.39

  220-229 17 140 11.11 91.50

210-219 12 152 7.84 99.35

200-209 1 153 0.65 100.00

190-199 0 153 0.00 100.00

180-189 0 153 0.00 100.00

170-179 0 153 0.00 100.00

160-169 0 153 0.00 100.00

150-159 0 153 0.00 100.00

140-149 0 153 0.00 100.00

130-139 0 153 0.00 100.00

120-129 0 153 0.00 100.00

110-119 0 153 0.00 100.00

100-109 0 153 0.00 100.00

0 10 20 30

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2019 - August 31, 2020

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

Test Field=11 Physics

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 4 4 6.15 6.15

280-289 3 7 4.62 10.77

270-279 6 13 9.23 20.00

260-269 8 21 12.31 32.31

250-259 7 28 10.77 43.08

Passing==> 240-249 3 31 4.62 47.69

230-239 10 41 15.38 63.08

  220-229 5 46 7.69 70.77

210-219 8 54 12.31 83.08

200-209 2 56 3.08 86.15

190-199 3 59 4.62 90.77

180-189 4 63 6.15 96.92

170-179 1 64 1.54 98.46

160-169 0 64 0.00 98.46

150-159 1 65 1.54 100.00

140-149 0 65 0.00 100.00

130-139 0 65 0.00 100.00

120-129 0 65 0.00 100.00

110-119 0 65 0.00 100.00

100-109 0 65 0.00 100.00

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2019 - August 31, 2020

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

Test Field=12 Chemistry

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 2 2 2.86 2.86

280-289 3 5 4.29 7.14

270-279 6 11 8.57 15.71

260-269 11 22 15.71 31.43

250-259 11 33 15.71 47.14

Passing==> 240-249 10 43 14.29 61.43

230-239 5 48 7.14 68.57

  220-229 6 54 8.57 77.14

210-219 6 60 8.57 85.71

200-209 6 66 8.57 94.29

190-199 2 68 2.86 97.14

180-189 2 70 2.86 100.00

170-179 0 70 0.00 100.00

160-169 0 70 0.00 100.00

150-159 0 70 0.00 100.00

140-149 0 70 0.00 100.00

130-139 0 70 0.00 100.00

120-129 0 70 0.00 100.00

110-119 0 70 0.00 100.00

100-109 0 70 0.00 100.00

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2019 - August 31, 2020

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

Test Field=13 Biology

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 2 2 1.18 1.18

280-289 9 11 5.29 6.47

270-279 27 38 15.88 22.35

260-269 23 61 13.53 35.88

250-259 18 79 10.59 46.47

Passing==> 240-249 31 110 18.24 64.71

230-239 23 133 13.53 78.24

  220-229 15 148 8.82 87.06

210-219 7 155 4.12 91.18

200-209 6 161 3.53 94.71

190-199 4 165 2.35 97.06

180-189 4 169 2.35 99.41

170-179 1 170 0.59 100.00

160-169 0 170 0.00 100.00

150-159 0 170 0.00 100.00

140-149 0 170 0.00 100.00

130-139 0 170 0.00 100.00

120-129 0 170 0.00 100.00

110-119 0 170 0.00 100.00

100-109 0 170 0.00 100.00

0 10 20 30 40

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2019 - August 31, 2020

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

Test Field=14 Earth Science

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 0 0 0.00 0.00

280-289 0 0 0.00 0.00

270-279 0 0 0.00 0.00

260-269 1 1 5.88 5.88

250-259 1 2 5.88 11.76

Passing==> 240-249 5 7 29.41 41.18

230-239 0 7 0.00 41.18

  220-229 2 9 11.76 52.94

210-219 2 11 11.76 64.71

200-209 3 14 17.65 82.35

190-199 2 16 11.76 94.12

180-189 1 17 5.88 100.00

170-179 0 17 0.00 100.00

160-169 0 17 0.00 100.00

150-159 0 17 0.00 100.00

140-149 0 17 0.00 100.00

130-139 0 17 0.00 100.00

120-129 0 17 0.00 100.00

110-119 0 17 0.00 100.00

100-109 0 17 0.00 100.00

0 1 2 3 4 5

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2019 - August 31, 2020

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

Test Field=16 Music

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 0 0 0.00 0.00

280-289 4 4 2.48 2.48

270-279 7 11 4.35 6.83

260-269 20 31 12.42 19.25

250-259 35 66 21.74 40.99

Passing==> 240-249 27 93 16.77 57.76

230-239 30 123 18.63 76.40

  220-229 13 136 8.07 84.47

210-219 15 151 9.32 93.79

200-209 5 156 3.11 96.89

190-199 2 158 1.24 98.14

180-189 2 160 1.24 99.38

170-179 1 161 0.62 100.00

160-169 0 161 0.00 100.00

150-159 0 161 0.00 100.00

140-149 0 161 0.00 100.00

130-139 0 161 0.00 100.00

120-129 0 161 0.00 100.00

110-119 0 161 0.00 100.00

100-109 0 161 0.00 100.00

0 10 20 30 40

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2019 - August 31, 2020

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

Test Field=17 Visual Art

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 2 2 1.06 1.06

280-289 25 27 13.30 14.36

270-279 41 68 21.81 36.17

260-269 36 104 19.15 55.32

250-259 32 136 17.02 72.34

Passing==> 240-249 33 169 17.55 89.89

230-239 10 179 5.32 95.21

  220-229 4 183 2.13 97.34

210-219 3 186 1.60 98.94

200-209 0 186 0.00 98.94

190-199 1 187 0.53 99.47

180-189 0 187 0.00 99.47

170-179 0 187 0.00 99.47

160-169 1 188 0.53 100.00

150-159 0 188 0.00 100.00

140-149 0 188 0.00 100.00

130-139 0 188 0.00 100.00

120-129 0 188 0.00 100.00

110-119 0 188 0.00 100.00

100-109 0 188 0.00 100.00

0 10 20 30 40 50

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2019 - August 31, 2020

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

Test Field=19 Business

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 0 0 0.00 0.00

280-289 3 3 6.82 6.82

270-279 11 14 25.00 31.82

260-269 4 18 9.09 40.91

250-259 5 23 11.36 52.27

Passing==> 240-249 4 27 9.09 61.36

230-239 2 29 4.55 65.91

  220-229 6 35 13.64 79.55

210-219 3 38 6.82 86.36

200-209 1 39 2.27 88.64

190-199 2 41 4.55 93.18

180-189 3 44 6.82 100.00

170-179 0 44 0.00 100.00

160-169 0 44 0.00 100.00

150-159 0 44 0.00 100.00

140-149 0 44 0.00 100.00

130-139 0 44 0.00 100.00

120-129 0 44 0.00 100.00

110-119 0 44 0.00 100.00

100-109 0 44 0.00 100.00

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2019 - August 31, 2020

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

Test Field=21 Health/Family and Consumer Sciences

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 0 0 0.00 0.00

280-289 5 5 2.48 2.48

270-279 13 18 6.44 8.91

260-269 31 49 15.35 24.26

250-259 41 90 20.30 44.55

Passing==> 240-249 28 118 13.86 58.42

230-239 45 163 22.28 80.69

  220-229 17 180 8.42 89.11

210-219 11 191 5.45 94.55

200-209 7 198 3.47 98.02

190-199 2 200 0.99 99.01

180-189 2 202 0.99 100.00

170-179 0 202 0.00 100.00

160-169 0 202 0.00 100.00

150-159 0 202 0.00 100.00

140-149 0 202 0.00 100.00

130-139 0 202 0.00 100.00

120-129 0 202 0.00 100.00

110-119 0 202 0.00 100.00

100-109 0 202 0.00 100.00

0 10 20 30 40 50

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2019 - August 31, 2020

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

Test Field=22 Physical Education

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 0 0 0.00 0.00

280-289 0 0 0.00 0.00

270-279 7 7 1.59 1.59

260-269 23 30 5.24 6.83

250-259 43 73 9.79 16.63

Passing==> 240-249 57 130 12.98 29.61

230-239 93 223 21.18 50.80

  220-229 93 316 21.18 71.98

210-219 56 372 12.76 84.74

200-209 32 404 7.29 92.03

190-199 16 420 3.64 95.67

180-189 9 429 2.05 97.72

170-179 4 433 0.91 98.63

160-169 4 437 0.91 99.54

150-159 1 438 0.23 99.77

140-149 0 438 0.00 99.77

130-139 1 439 0.23 100.00

120-129 0 439 0.00 100.00

110-119 0 439 0.00 100.00

100-109 0 439 0.00 100.00

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2019 - August 31, 2020

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

Test Field=26 French

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 4 4 7.55 7.55

280-289 5 9 9.43 16.98

270-279 7 16 13.21 30.19

260-269 2 18 3.77 33.96

250-259 6 24 11.32 45.28

Passing==> 240-249 4 28 7.55 52.83

230-239 9 37 16.98 69.81

  220-229 8 45 15.09 84.91

210-219 5 50 9.43 94.34

200-209 1 51 1.89 96.23

190-199 2 53 3.77 100.00

180-189 0 53 0.00 100.00

170-179 0 53 0.00 100.00

160-169 0 53 0.00 100.00

150-159 0 53 0.00 100.00

140-149 0 53 0.00 100.00

130-139 0 53 0.00 100.00

120-129 0 53 0.00 100.00

110-119 0 53 0.00 100.00

100-109 0 53 0.00 100.00

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2019 - August 31, 2020

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

Test Field=28 Spanish

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 4 4 2.45 2.45

280-289 21 25 12.88 15.34

270-279 31 56 19.02 34.36

260-269 30 86 18.40 52.76

250-259 27 113 16.56 69.33

Passing==> 240-249 16 129 9.82 79.14

230-239 15 144 9.20 88.34

  220-229 8 152 4.91 93.25

210-219 4 156 2.45 95.71

200-209 3 159 1.84 97.55

190-199 2 161 1.23 98.77

180-189 0 161 0.00 98.77

170-179 2 163 1.23 100.00

160-169 0 163 0.00 100.00

150-159 0 163 0.00 100.00

140-149 0 163 0.00 100.00

130-139 0 163 0.00 100.00

120-129 0 163 0.00 100.00

110-119 0 163 0.00 100.00

100-109 0 163 0.00 100.00

0 10 20 30 40

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2019 - August 31, 2020

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

Test Field=29 Chinese (Mandarin)

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 3 3 10.00 10.00

280-289 11 14 36.67 46.67

270-279 8 22 26.67 73.33

260-269 3 25 10.00 83.33

250-259 3 28 10.00 93.33

Passing==> 240-249 1 29 3.33 96.67

230-239 0 29 0.00 96.67

  220-229 0 29 0.00 96.67

210-219 0 29 0.00 96.67

200-209 0 29 0.00 96.67

190-199 0 29 0.00 96.67

180-189 0 29 0.00 96.67

170-179 0 29 0.00 96.67

160-169 0 29 0.00 96.67

150-159 1 30 3.33 100.00

140-149 0 30 0.00 100.00

130-139 0 30 0.00 100.00

120-129 0 30 0.00 100.00

110-119 0 30 0.00 100.00

100-109 0 30 0.00 100.00

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2019 - August 31, 2020

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

Test Field=30 Italian

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 1 1 7.69 7.69

280-289 2 3 15.38 23.08

270-279 2 5 15.38 38.46

260-269 3 8 23.08 61.54

250-259 1 9 7.69 69.23

Passing==> 240-249 0 9 0.00 69.23

230-239 1 10 7.69 76.92

  220-229 1 11 7.69 84.62

210-219 0 11 0.00 84.62

200-209 0 11 0.00 84.62

190-199 1 12 7.69 92.31

180-189 0 12 0.00 92.31

170-179 0 12 0.00 92.31

160-169 0 12 0.00 92.31

150-159 0 12 0.00 92.31

140-149 1 13 7.69 100.00

130-139 0 13 0.00 100.00

120-129 0 13 0.00 100.00

110-119 0 13 0.00 100.00

100-109 0 13 0.00 100.00

0 1 2 3

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2019 - August 31, 2020

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

Test Field=32 Portuguese

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 0 0 0.00 0.00

280-289 3 3 23.08 23.08

270-279 2 5 15.38 38.46

260-269 2 7 15.38 53.85

250-259 1 8 7.69 61.54

Passing==> 240-249 0 8 0.00 61.54

230-239 1 9 7.69 69.23

  220-229 1 10 7.69 76.92

210-219 0 10 0.00 76.92

200-209 0 10 0.00 76.92

190-199 1 11 7.69 84.62

180-189 0 11 0.00 84.62

170-179 0 11 0.00 84.62

160-169 0 11 0.00 84.62

150-159 0 11 0.00 84.62

140-149 0 11 0.00 84.62

130-139 0 11 0.00 84.62

120-129 0 11 0.00 84.62

110-119 0 11 0.00 84.62

100-109 2 13 15.38 100.00

0 1 2 3

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2019 - August 31, 2020

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

Test Field=33 Technology/Engineering

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 0 0 0.0 0.0

280-289 1 1 2.5 2.5

270-279 1 2 2.5 5.0

260-269 7 9 17.5 22.5

250-259 4 13 10.0 32.5

Passing==> 240-249 9 22 22.5 55.0

230-239 7 29 17.5 72.5

  220-229 7 36 17.5 90.0

210-219 3 39 7.5 97.5

200-209 1 40 2.5 100.0

190-199 0 40 0.0 100.0

180-189 0 40 0.0 100.0

170-179 0 40 0.0 100.0

160-169 0 40 0.0 100.0

150-159 0 40 0.0 100.0

140-149 0 40 0.0 100.0

130-139 0 40 0.0 100.0

120-129 0 40 0.0 100.0

110-119 0 40 0.0 100.0

100-109 0 40 0.0 100.0

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2019 - August 31, 2020

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

Test Field=45 Theater

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 2 2 5.26 5.26

280-289 1 3 2.63 7.89

270-279 8 11 21.05 28.95

260-269 7 18 18.42 47.37

250-259 9 27 23.68 71.05

Passing==> 240-249 4 31 10.53 81.58

230-239 4 35 10.53 92.11

  220-229 3 38 7.89 100.00

210-219 0 38 0.00 100.00

200-209 0 38 0.00 100.00

190-199 0 38 0.00 100.00

180-189 0 38 0.00 100.00

170-179 0 38 0.00 100.00

160-169 0 38 0.00 100.00

150-159 0 38 0.00 100.00

140-149 0 38 0.00 100.00

130-139 0 38 0.00 100.00

120-129 0 38 0.00 100.00

110-119 0 38 0.00 100.00

100-109 0 38 0.00 100.00

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2019 - August 31, 2020

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

Test Field=46 Dance

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 0 0 0.00 0.00

280-289 0 0 0.00 0.00

270-279 1 1 6.25 6.25

260-269 0 1 0.00 6.25

250-259 1 2 6.25 12.50

Passing==> 240-249 5 7 31.25 43.75

230-239 4 11 25.00 68.75

  220-229 2 13 12.50 81.25

210-219 0 13 0.00 81.25

200-209 2 15 12.50 93.75

190-199 1 16 6.25 100.00

180-189 0 16 0.00 100.00

170-179 0 16 0.00 100.00

160-169 0 16 0.00 100.00

150-159 0 16 0.00 100.00

140-149 0 16 0.00 100.00

130-139 0 16 0.00 100.00

120-129 0 16 0.00 100.00

110-119 0 16 0.00 100.00

100-109 0 16 0.00 100.00

0 1 2 3 4 5

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2019 - August 31, 2020

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

Test Field=47 Middle School Mathematics

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 11 11 4.76 4.76

280-289 15 26 6.49 11.26

270-279 15 41 6.49 17.75

260-269 24 65 10.39 28.14

250-259 21 86 9.09 37.23

Passing==> 240-249 36 122 15.58 52.81

230-239 27 149 11.69 64.50

  220-229 26 175 11.26 75.76

210-219 29 204 12.55 88.31

200-209 13 217 5.63 93.94

190-199 9 226 3.90 97.84

180-189 4 230 1.73 99.57

170-179 1 231 0.43 100.00

160-169 0 231 0.00 100.00

150-159 0 231 0.00 100.00

140-149 0 231 0.00 100.00

130-139 0 231 0.00 100.00

120-129 0 231 0.00 100.00

110-119 0 231 0.00 100.00

100-109 0 231 0.00 100.00

0 10 20 30 40

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2019 - August 31, 2020

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

Test Field=48 Political Science/Political Philosophy

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 1 1 8.33 8.33

280-289 2 3 16.67 25.00

270-279 2 5 16.67 41.67

260-269 0 5 0.00 41.67

250-259 0 5 0.00 41.67

Passing==> 240-249 0 5 0.00 41.67

230-239 1 6 8.33 50.00

  220-229 2 8 16.67 66.67

210-219 0 8 0.00 66.67

200-209 2 10 16.67 83.33

190-199 1 11 8.33 91.67

180-189 0 11 0.00 91.67

170-179 0 11 0.00 91.67

160-169 0 11 0.00 91.67

150-159 0 11 0.00 91.67

140-149 0 11 0.00 91.67

130-139 1 12 8.33 100.00

120-129 0 12 0.00 100.00

110-119 0 12 0.00 100.00

100-109 0 12 0.00 100.00

0 1 2

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2019 - August 31, 2020

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

Test Field=50 Middle School Humanities

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 0 0 0.00 0.00

280-289 2 2 2.17 2.17

270-279 4 6 4.35 6.52

260-269 8 14 8.70 15.22

250-259 12 26 13.04 28.26

Passing==> 240-249 11 37 11.96 40.22

230-239 11 48 11.96 52.17

  220-229 12 60 13.04 65.22

210-219 19 79 20.65 85.87

200-209 8 87 8.70 94.57

190-199 2 89 2.17 96.74

180-189 1 90 1.09 97.83

170-179 2 92 2.17 100.00

160-169 0 92 0.00 100.00

150-159 0 92 0.00 100.00

140-149 0 92 0.00 100.00

130-139 0 92 0.00 100.00

120-129 0 92 0.00 100.00

110-119 0 92 0.00 100.00

100-109 0 92 0.00 100.00

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2019 - August 31, 2020

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

Test Field=51 Middle School Mathematics/Science

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 1 1 1.92 1.92

280-289 1 2 1.92 3.85

270-279 3 5 5.77 9.62

260-269 2 7 3.85 13.46

250-259 4 11 7.69 21.15

Passing==> 240-249 3 14 5.77 26.92

230-239 9 23 17.31 44.23

  220-229 6 29 11.54 55.77

210-219 6 35 11.54 67.31

200-209 3 38 5.77 73.08

190-199 2 40 3.85 76.92

180-189 7 47 13.46 90.38

170-179 0 47 0.00 90.38

160-169 4 51 7.69 98.08

150-159 0 51 0.00 98.08

140-149 1 52 1.92 100.00

130-139 0 52 0.00 100.00

120-129 0 52 0.00 100.00

110-119 0 52 0.00 100.00

100-109 0 52 0.00 100.00

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2019 - August 31, 2020

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

Test Field=53 Elementary Mathematics

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 8 8 2.83 2.83

280-289 14 22 4.95 7.77

270-279 17 39 6.01 13.78

260-269 13 52 4.59 18.37

250-259 29 81 10.25 28.62

Passing==> 240-249 38 119 13.43 42.05

230-239 41 160 14.49 56.54

  220-229 41 201 14.49 71.02

210-219 31 232 10.95 81.98

200-209 20 252 7.07 89.05

190-199 21 273 7.42 96.47

180-189 9 282 3.18 99.65

170-179 1 283 0.35 100.00

160-169 0 283 0.00 100.00

150-159 0 283 0.00 100.00

140-149 0 283 0.00 100.00

130-139 0 283 0.00 100.00

120-129 0 283 0.00 100.00

110-119 0 283 0.00 100.00

100-109 0 283 0.00 100.00

0 10 20 30 40 50

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2019 - August 31, 2020

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

Test Field=54 English as a Second Language

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 0 0 0.00 0.00

280-289 4 4 0.49 0.49

270-279 27 31 3.30 3.79

260-269 48 79 5.88 9.67

250-259 86 165 10.53 20.20

Passing==> 240-249 121 286 14.81 35.01

230-239 142 428 17.38 52.39

  220-229 175 603 21.42 73.81

210-219 90 693 11.02 84.82

200-209 73 766 8.94 93.76

190-199 17 783 2.08 95.84

180-189 17 800 2.08 97.92

170-179 5 805 0.61 98.53

160-169 7 812 0.86 99.39

150-159 1 813 0.12 99.51

140-149 2 815 0.24 99.76

130-139 1 816 0.12 99.88

120-129 0 816 0.00 99.88

110-119 1 817 0.12 100.00

100-109 0 817 0.00 100.00

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2019 - August 31, 2020

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

Test Field=55 Adult Basic Education

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 0 0 0.00 0.00

280-289 0 0 0.00 0.00

270-279 3 3 23.08 23.08

260-269 3 6 23.08 46.15

250-259 3 9 23.08 69.23

Passing==> 240-249 2 11 15.38 84.62

230-239 2 13 15.38 100.00

  220-229 0 13 0.00 100.00

210-219 0 13 0.00 100.00

200-209 0 13 0.00 100.00

190-199 0 13 0.00 100.00

180-189 0 13 0.00 100.00

170-179 0 13 0.00 100.00

160-169 0 13 0.00 100.00

150-159 0 13 0.00 100.00

140-149 0 13 0.00 100.00

130-139 0 13 0.00 100.00

120-129 0 13 0.00 100.00

110-119 0 13 0.00 100.00

100-109 0 13 0.00 100.00

0 1 2 3

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2019 - August 31, 2020

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

Test Field=56 Sheltered English Immersion

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 0 0 0.00 0.00

280-289 1 1 0.15 0.15

270-279 45 46 6.55 6.70

260-269 115 161 16.74 23.44

250-259 150 311 21.83 45.27

Passing==> 240-249 132 443 19.21 64.48

230-239 116 559 16.89 81.37

  220-229 73 632 10.63 91.99

210-219 30 662 4.37 96.36

200-209 8 670 1.16 97.53

190-199 7 677 1.02 98.54

180-189 3 680 0.44 98.98

170-179 2 682 0.29 99.27

160-169 2 684 0.29 99.56

150-159 3 687 0.44 100.00

140-149 0 687 0.00 100.00

130-139 0 687 0.00 100.00

120-129 0 687 0.00 100.00

110-119 0 687 0.00 100.00

100-109 0 687 0.00 100.00

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2019 - August 31, 2020

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

Test Field=90 Foundations of Reading

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 5 5 0.15 0.15

280-289 82 87 2.41 2.56

270-279 204 291 5.99 8.55

260-269 315 606 9.25 17.80

250-259 508 1114 14.92 32.72

Passing==> 240-249 514 1628 15.10 47.81

230-239 572 2200 16.80 64.61

  220-229 462 2662 13.57 78.18

210-219 323 2985 9.49 87.67

200-209 194 3179 5.70 93.36

190-199 106 3285 3.11 96.48

180-189 61 3346 1.79 98.27

170-179 28 3374 0.82 99.09

160-169 18 3392 0.53 99.62

150-159 3 3395 0.09 99.71

140-149 5 3400 0.15 99.85

130-139 1 3401 0.03 99.88

120-129 3 3404 0.09 99.97

110-119 1 3405 0.03 100.00

100-109 0 3405 0.00 100.00

0 100 200 300 400 500 600

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2019 - August 31, 2020

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

Test Field=91 Vocational Technical Literacy Skills Test - Reading

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 16 16 12.8 12.8

280-289 37 53 29.6 42.4

270-279 23 76 18.4 60.8

260-269 25 101 20.0 80.8

250-259 10 111 8.0 88.8

Passing==> 240-249 9 120 7.2 96.0

230-239 3 123 2.4 98.4

  220-229 2 125 1.6 100.0

210-219 0 125 0.0 100.0

200-209 0 125 0.0 100.0

190-199 0 125 0.0 100.0

180-189 0 125 0.0 100.0

170-179 0 125 0.0 100.0

160-169 0 125 0.0 100.0

150-159 0 125 0.0 100.0

140-149 0 125 0.0 100.0

130-139 0 125 0.0 100.0

120-129 0 125 0.0 100.0

110-119 0 125 0.0 100.0

100-109 0 125 0.0 100.0

0 10 20 30 40

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2019 - August 31, 2020

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

Test Field=91 Vocational Technical Literacy Skills Test - Writing

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 1 1 0.55 0.55

280-289 8 9 4.37 4.92

270-279 12 21 6.56 11.48

260-269 36 57 19.67 31.15

250-259 25 82 13.66 44.81

Passing==> 240-249 25 107 13.66 58.47

230-239 30 137 16.39 74.86

  220-229 14 151 7.65 82.51

210-219 17 168 9.29 91.80

200-209 7 175 3.83 95.63

190-199 4 179 2.19 97.81

180-189 4 183 2.19 100.00

170-179 0 183 0.00 100.00

160-169 0 183 0.00 100.00

150-159 0 183 0.00 100.00

140-149 0 183 0.00 100.00

130-139 0 183 0.00 100.00

120-129 0 183 0.00 100.00

110-119 0 183 0.00 100.00

100-109 0 183 0.00 100.00

0 10 20 30 40

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.
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